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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 4136

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 NOVEMBER 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 50-2015)

4136.	Mr Y Cassim (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(a) What is the current status of the procurement of offices for the (i) Central Firearms Registry and (ii) Second Hand Goods Unit and (b) where are the specified units housed presently?
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REPLY:
(a)(i)	Central Firearms Registry is accommodated in a leased building at Veritas and a lease contract is in place which commenced on 2009-04-01 and expires on 2019-12-31.
(a)(ii)	Second Hand Goods Unit is accommodated in a leased building at Sancardia and a lease contract is in place which commenced on 2013-12-01 and expires on 2018-11-30.
(b)(i)	Central Firearms Registry is accommodated in Veritas Building, Volkstem Ave 275, Pretoria.
(b)(ii)	Second Hand Goods Unit is accommodated in Sancardia Building, 524 Church Street, Pretoria.




